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February 27, 2019 

 

To our valued customers, 

 

This letter serves as notification of a change in the ingredients and nutritional statement for the following products that 

your company purchases from TR Toppers: T503 Chopped Take 5 

 

Our suppliers have notified us that they have changed the formula.  

 

 

New ingredient listing:  

SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, 

RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], PEANUTS, VEGETABLE OIL [PALM OIL, SHEA OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, PALM 

KERNEL OIL, CANOLA OIL, AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL], HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CHOCOLATE, 

HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL [PALM KERNEL OIL, COCONUT OIL, SOYBEAN OIL], PARTIALLY 

DEFATTED PEANUTS, SKIM MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, WHEY, SALT, CORN SYRUP 

SOLIDS, DAIRY BUTTER, GLYCERIN, CORN SYRUP, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, MONO- AND 

DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, CARRAGEENAN, MILK FAT, YEAST, TBHQ AND 

CITRIC ACID TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE. 

 

 

Current ingredient listing:  

MILK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR; COCOA BUTTER; CHOCOLATE; SKIM MILK; MILK FAT; LACTOSE; LECITHIN 

(SOY); PGPR]; ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR; NIACIN; FERROUS SULFATE; THIAMIN 

MONONITRATE; RIBOFLAVIN; FOLIC ACID]; PEANUTS; HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP; SUGAR; 

HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL [PALM KERNEL OIL; COCONUT OIL; SOYBEAN OIL]; PARTIALLY 

DEFATTED PEANUTS; CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE; CORN SYRUP SOLIDS; SALT; SKIM MILK; 

DAIRY BUTTER (MILK); VEGETABLE OIL [CANOLA OIL; PALM KERNEL OIL]; GLYCERIN; SODIUM 

HYDROXIDE; MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES; LECITHIN (SOY); BAKING SODA; ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR; 

CARRAGEENAN; MILK FAT; YEAST; TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID, TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS; DISODIUM 

PHOSPHATE 
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New nutritional information:    Current nutritional information:  

Per 100g

494.85

25.27

12.86

0.23

2.95

488.34

59.84

3.07

42.84

ADDED SUGARS (g) 39.80

8.04

67.21

0.20

276.62

2.71

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRIENT

CALCIUM (mg)

IRON (mg)

CHOLESTROL (mg)

CALORIES

SUGARS (g)

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)

TOTAL FAT (g)

SATURATED FAT (g)

SODIUM (mg)

DIETARY FIBER (g)

PROTEIN (g)

TRANS FAT (g)

VITAMIN D (mcg)

POTASSIUM (mg)

 

Per 100g

494.16

24.93

12.84

0.22

7.52

488.22

61.39

3.27

41.94

ADDED SUGARS (g) 38.86

8.90

85.14

0.40

295.25

2.94

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

NUTRIENT

CALCIUM (mg)

IRON (mg)

CHOLESTROL (mg)

CALORIES

SUGARS (g)

TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)

TOTAL FAT (g)

SATURATED FAT (g)

SODIUM (mg)

DIETARY FIBER (g)

PROTEIN (g)

TRANS FAT (g)

VITAMIN D (mcg)

POTASSIUM (mg)

      
         

Our manufacturer plans to implement changes immediately. 

 

Item number and GTIN will remain the same.   

 

If I can be of any further assistance, please email me at taylorc@trtoppers.com. 

 

Sincerely, 

 
Taylor Carpenter 

Quality Assurance Document Control Technician 

TR Toppers, Inc. 

320 Fairchild St., Pueblo, CO 81001 

800-748-4635 
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mailto:taylorc@trtoppers.com

