CONFIDENTIAL &
PROPRIETARY

## **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION-**T503 Chopped Take 5

February 27, 2019

To our valued customers,

This letter serves as notification of a change in the ingredients and nutritional statement for the following products that your company purchases from TR Toppers: **T503 Chopped Take 5** 

Our suppliers have notified us that they have changed the formula.

## **New ingredient listing:**

SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], PEANUTS, VEGETABLE OIL [PALM OIL, SHEA OIL, SUNFLOWER OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, CANOLA OIL, AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL], HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CHOCOLATE, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL [PALM KERNEL OIL, COCONUT OIL, SOYBEAN OIL], PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUTS, SKIM MILK, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE, WHEY, SALT, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, DAIRY BUTTER, GLYCERIN, CORN SYRUP, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM HYDROXIDE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BAKING SODA, CARRAGEENAN, MILK FAT, YEAST, TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS, DISODIUM PHOSPHATE.

### **Current ingredient listing:**

MILK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR; COCOA BUTTER; CHOCOLATE; SKIM MILK; MILK FAT; LACTOSE; LECITHIN (SOY); PGPR]; ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR; NIACIN; FERROUS SULFATE; THIAMIN MONONITRATE; RIBOFLAVIN; FOLIC ACID]; PEANUTS; HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP; SUGAR; HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL [PALM KERNEL OIL; COCONUT OIL; SOYBEAN OIL]; PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUTS; CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: DEXTROSE; CORN SYRUP SOLIDS; SALT; SKIM MILK; DAIRY BUTTER (MILK); VEGETABLE OIL [CANOLA OIL; PALM KERNEL OIL]; GLYCERIN; SODIUM HYDROXIDE; MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES; LECITHIN (SOY); BAKING SODA; ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR; CARRAGEENAN; MILK FAT; YEAST; TBHQ AND CITRIC ACID, TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS; DISODIUM PHOSPHATE

T503

# **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION-**T503 Chopped Take 5

### **New nutritional information:**

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
NUTRIENT	Per 100g	
CALORIES	494.85	
TOTAL FAT (g)	25.27	
SATURATED FAT (g)	12.86	
TRANS FAT (g)	0.23	
CHOLESTROL (mg)	2.95	
SODIUM (mg)	488.34	
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)	59.84	
DIETARY FIBER (g)	3.07	
SUGARS (g)	42.84	
ADDED SUGARS (g)	39.80	
PROTEIN (g)	8.04	
CALCIUM (mg)	67.21	
VITAMIN D (mcg)	0.20	
POTASSIUM (mg)	276.62	
IRON (mg)	2.71	

### **Current nutritional information:**

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
	NUTRIENT	Per 100g
CALORIE	ES	494.16
TOTAL FAT (g)		24.93
	SATURATED FAT (g)	12.84
	TRANS FAT (g)	0.22
	CHOLESTROL (mg)	7.52
SODIUM (mg)		488.22
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATE (g)		61.39
	DIETARY FIBER (g)	3.27
	SUGARS (g)	41.94
	ADDED SUGARS (g)	38.86
PROTEIN (g)		8.90
CALCIUM (mg)		85.14
VITAMIN D (mcg)		0.40
POTASSIUM (mg)		295.25
IRON (mg	g)	2.94

Our manufacturer plans to implement changes immediately.

Item number and GTIN will remain the same.

If I can be of any further assistance, please email me at taylorc@trtoppers.com.

Sincerely,

**Taylor Carpenter** 

Quality Assurance Document Control Technician

TR Toppers, Inc.

320 Fairchild St., Pueblo, CO 81001

800-748-4635